SECTION # 3

CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS

[ » CONTRACT #: 1176-4/12-4

|

' NOTE TO DEPARTMENTS: COMPLETE [TEMS MARKED WITH (» )

» MODIFICATION NUMBER: 1 BCC DATE: N/A
[ » TITLE: _ Barricades and Traffic Control Accessories, Rental
» Additional » Modified Funding
» Department(s): » Allocation(s) Allocation(s) Allocation(s) - | Source
Fire Rescue $ 2,500.00 $ 0.00 | $ 250000 | FireDistrict
Permitting, ‘ PR Rt .
Environment and $ 7,447.50 '$ 0.00 § 744750 | Gcneral Fund/Proprietary
) Funds
Regulatory Affairs -
Miami-Dade Transit $  5,340.00 $22,724.00 $ 28,064.00 | MDT Operating
Miami-Dade Police $ 1,500.00 $ 0.00 $ 1,500.00 | General Fund
Parks, Recreation and ' , General Fund / Proprietary
Open Spaces $ 12,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 12,000.00 | ginds
Public Works and General Fund / PTP Surtax
Waste Management $154,000.00 $ 0.00 $154,000.00 / Proprietary Funds
Port of Miami $ 36,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 36,000.00 | Proprietary Funds
Water and Sewer $102,000.00 $ 0.00 $102,000.00 | Proprietary Funds
Unallocated Funds: $335,134.16 ($22,724.00) $312,410.16
TOTAL: 655,921.66 $§ 000 655.921.66
(A) B) (C)

Using Unallocated Funds?: DJYES [ NO
Has OTR been processed?} [ 1YES INO (provide details in Background/Need to

know section)

Measures: || None ' '

[} Set Aside [] SBE [ Micro Enterprisc [} BBE [] HBE [ ] WBE
Bid Preference [X] SBE [_] Micro Enterprise [| BBE [ ] HBE [l WBE
(] Goal ] SBE [] Micro Enterprise [ ] BBE ] HBE [ ] WBE
[] Other:

Additional funds should be distributed as follows:

» Vendor : » BPO # » Amount
All American Barricades Corp. ABCW1100846 $22,724.00

Type of Increase Money | | Time Only Time & Money
Modification: [ Add Vendor [JRe-Award _ [] Accessing Contract

Original contract value: $655,921.66

Total value of previous modifications (change orders): ....... $ 0.00

Total value of previous prorations: $ 0.00

Current contract value:.... (A)$655,921.66

This modification increases the current contract value by: sesrsssensasnenas (B)$ 0.00 0%

(dollars) (percent)

Modified Contract Value: SETO— (C)$655.921.66 Same
This and all previous modifications and prorations cumulatively
increase the original contract value by: $ 0,00 0%

(dollars) (percent)




SECTION # 3
CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS

» CONTRACT #: 1176-4/12-4
TITLE: Barricades and Traffic Control Accessorles, Rental

Current Expiration Date: 09/30/12  Modified Expiration Date: X Same
Insurance Verification Required?: [ ] YES X NO
» Are CITT Funds being used?: D YES [ | NO Target date for new contract to be in place: N/A

Background/Need to Know: The State of Florida Department of Transportation has adopted the “Manual on
Uniform Traffic Control Devices for Streets and Highways”(MUTCD) and
subsequent revisions and addendums, as published by the U.S. Department of
Transportation, Federal Highway Administration, for mandatory use on the State

- maintained highway system whenever there exists the need for construction,
" mainfenance. operatlons or utility work.

Potential Issues:

>Justlf' cation: Miami-Dade Transit is requesting an increase to their existing allocation for rental of
barricades and traffic control devices, to block off and detour traffic around work areas as
required on the Airport Extension Project. This additional allocation will also support
unforeseen events that could necessitate the inspection of the bridges and guideways of
Metrorail and Metromover Systems.

» Signatures:
Contact Person " Date
B T.eiephone " Date
De_partment Director _ Date

Department of Procurement Management Use Only:

. J2 P
/ me echnician ate
Procure pervisor Date

QL— Al

7%

Date

( ~ Procug€ment Maﬁager

/ Division Direc

DPM Director Date

4 VENDOR ASSISTANCE AGENDA RELEASE
MOD AWARD RECOMMENDATION
ITEM#: 8F3(120983) Resolution #: R-437-12
BCC APPROVAL DATE: June 05,2012
20f2

“\

Section #3 Contract Modifications JanQ7




ltem 2.5

Contract No,: 1176-4/12-4

Contract Title; Barricades and Traffl¢c Control Accessories, Rental.

Description: To modify this contract to allow the Miaml-Dade Transit Departinent
to rent barricades and traffic.control devices.

Type of Change: Authqrizaﬂan to allow use of Chartet County Transportation Surtax
Funds as a component of MDT Opsfating Funds.

Existing Allocatlon: $658,000 for one year

Total Allocation

Regqussted by MDT: $ 23,000

Unallocated Funds: {8 23,000

Modification Allocation:  $859,000

- GuriBiit Expiration: Eeptémber 80, 2012
Medifled Expiratioh: Unchanged
REASON FOR CHANGE

Authorization is requested to modify this contract to provide the Miami-Dade Transit (MDT)
Department an Increasé o thelr éurként allocation for rental of barrlcades and fraffic control devices.
Thie barricades and traffic contral devices will be used to block off and detour trafiic along the
Airport Extension Project, The additional allocatian wili also be used during ingpection of bridges
and guldeways along the Metrorail and Metromover systems: MDT confirmed that federal funds will
not be used.

Using/Managling Dephﬂrhents and Funding Sources:

Existing  Additlonal Modified  Funding Contract
Departments Allocation Allocation Allocation Sourca Manager
Fire Rescue $ 3000 % 0 $ 3,000 FireRecus Marlanela

District Funds Betariceurt

Permitting, $ 8000 § - 0 $ 8,000 Propristary Funds John Larlosa
Environment and '
Regulatory Affairs
Police $ 2000 §$ . 0 § 2000 GeneralFund Laura Romano
Parks, Recreation  § 12,000 § 0 § 12,000 GeneratFund/ Mara Quinoa
and Open Spaces ‘ Proprietary Furids
Miami-Dade $ 6000 $ 23000 $ 29,000 MDT Operating Daryl Hurston
Transit {non-federal)

30 ftom 2,8




PublicWorksand  § 154,000 § 0 % 154,000 General Fund/ Lucleno Soto

Carp.

Performance Data:

—_—

Compliance Data:
Contract Measure;
L.ocal Preference:
Living Wage:

User Access Program:

Procuréement Coistracting
Offiger:

Waste _ Proprietary Funds

Management

Port of Miami $ 36000 $ 0 § 36,000 Propretary Funds Philiip Ross
Water ahd Sewer  $ 102,000 § 0 $ 102,000. Propristary Funds Gregory Hicks
Unallocated Funds $ 336,000 {$ 23,000) §$ 313,000

Total: $ ‘659,000 § 0 $ 659,000

Vendor(s): Address Principal

All American Barticades, 3355 NW 154" Térrace Ruben G..Santos.

Miami Gardens, FL

There are no performance Issues with the awarded firm.

There are no-compllance Issues with tha awarded firm..

The Small Buslhess Edferprise Bid Preference was applied in
accordance with the Ordinance where permilted by fuhding source.

The local preferénce was applied In actordance with the Ordinance
where permitied by funding source.

The sarvices belng provided are not covered under the Living Wage
Ordiahce.

This contract Includes.the-User Access Program provision. The 2%
program discount is being collected on all purchases where
permitted by the funding source.

Roslyn Alic-Batson

3 1 ltem 2.5




Memorandum

To:

From:
Date:
'. Re:

" OF MIAMI-DADE TR

Honorable Chairman Joe A, Martinei

~ and Members, Board of County Commissioners -,

' Charles Scurr, Executive D'irectoﬁ _

May 16, 2012

CITT AGENDA ITEM SA:

RESOLUTION BY THE CITIZENS' INDEPENDENT TRANSPORTATION TRUST

(CITT) RECOMMENDING THAT- THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

(BCQ), AUTHORIZE COMPETITIVE CONTRACT AWARDS  AND

MODIFICATIONS WITH AUTHORITY TO EXERCISE OPTIONS-TO-RENEW
S AND SERVICES,

ESTABLISHED THEREUNDER, FOR PURCHASE OF GOOD
PROCESSED BY THE INTERNAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT (1SD) ON BEHALF
ANSIT (MDT), AND AUTHORIZING THE USE OF CHARTER

URTAX FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF

COUNTY TRANSPORTATION S
e No. 120819) -

$1 ,348,000.00 (MDT ~ BCC Legislative Fil

On May 16, 2012, the C
of County Commissioners (B

dation to the Board

ITT voted (9-0) to forward a favorable recommen :
d item, CITT

cC) for the approval of the above reference

Resolution No. 12-048. The vote was as follows:

cc

. Christopher Benjamin, Esq. — Aye

Hon. Linda Zilber, Chairperson — Absent
Paul J. Schwiep, Esd., 1st Vice Chairperson - Absent
Hon. Anna E. Ward, Ph.D., ond Vice Chairperson — Aye

Harold Braynon, Jr. — Absent

Joseph Curbelo — Absent Gienn J. Downing, CFP® - Aye

Peter L. Forrest - Aye . "Alfred J. Holzman = Aye
 Miles E. Moss, P.E. ~ Aye

Prakash Kumar — Aye
Hon. James A. Reeder — Aye Marilyn Smith — Aye

Alina Hudak, Deputy Mayor/County Manager
Bruce Libhaber, Assistant County Attorney
Alexander Bokor, Assistant County Aftorney _ “

34

PR UpESEE—
T S S ST T B

o -



W\Rm\ﬁw

.12

% MDT ITEMS

Renewal Periods

TOTAL ESTIMATED SURTAX ALLOCATION

MDT MAY ISD ftems xds

tem # Section Uowon_um.o: PTP 100% Term of Measures
- Allocation Gonfract

9551-1/21 Competitive Contract Awards . |Floor Cleaning Machines, Pre- $200,000.0045 years 175 yr OTR SBE Bl Preference
Qualffication Pool (1.3) Applied

RO11-205753-10A |Competitive Contract Awards Public Safety and Emergency awnm.,ooo.oo Exp. 471 yr OTR NA / Accessing Other
Preparedness Equipment and 09/30/2014 ’ Entity's Contract
Related Services (1.4}

1070-5/14-3 Competitive Contract Awards Automotive and Truck Patts $700,000.00{Exp. SBE Bid Prefersnce
and Repair Service (2.1} 05/31/2013 |Applied

1176-4112-4 Competitive Contract Awards Bamicades and Iraffic Control $23,000.00|Exp. SBE Bid Preference
Accessories Rental (2.5} 0973072012 | Appiied

0058-2/14-1 Competitive Contract Awards Elevator Maintenance $100,000.00|09/3072012 SBE Bid Preference

. : Services (2.6} Applied
$1,343,000

MDT-May PFRC

35




